CHECK SHEET
Short Change

(To be completed and attached to each application)

File No. 23038 Field Office No. 4 GMD No. 3
1. Plugging agreement obtained for GMD?  Yes [] No [] Non Applicable 4
2. Is Landowner correct as currently shown in WRIS? Yes [ No [] Address Change? NO

if applicable, list Place of Use Overlap File Nos,

3. s Water Use Correspondent correct as currently shown in WRIS? Yes X No [J Address Change? NO
Name of Former WUC Name of New WUC
4. a. Point of diversion computer ID No(s). 1 for point(s} being changed.
b. Show feet distances from the SE corner of the section for the new point(s) of diversion:
Action | PDIVID | Gea Cir? Sec Twp Rng ‘N W County Qualifiers
ENT 22 34 30 1474 | 5260 Meade SWNWSW
DEL 28999

c. [f multiple points of diversion exist and rates and quantities are individually assigned, show:

Old PDiV ID Authorized Rate Additional Rate Authorized Quantity Additional Quantity
gpm gapm af af
gpm/cfs gpm/cfs affmgy affmgy
gpm/cfs gpm/cfs aflmgy affmgy
d. Name of Drainage Basin cimarron river Is this correctly shown in WRIS? Yes [1No
e. Formation Name & No. 211 ©4 Linu i Special Use Area pa= T deepay
5. Distances from the original p/d: 154 "N 80 "W

6. WATER RIGHT ACTION TRAIL COMMENTS

5/M156/17 Change Application Received {date accepted for priority)
& ) 1NT Change Approved
Notice and Proof by 12/31/17
/ / Completion Requirement Removed (Change No. C )
7. METER ACTION TRAIL COMMENTS
& | L7 DWR Meter Required by 12/31/17
8. Base Acres Year Minimum Reasonable Quantily

Date Created 6/13/17 by tpm
Date Entered by

DWR 1-121-1 (Rev, 08/11/2008)
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Garden City Field Office - . Phone: (620) 276-2901
2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resources www.agricullure ks.goy
Juekie MeClaskey, Secreluyy sam Brownhack, Governor
David W, Barfield. Chief Engineer

Michael A, Meyer. Water Commissioner

June 22, 2017

HARDEN FARMS INC
P O BOX 458
OGDEN KS 66517

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 23038 &
42042

Dear Mr. Harden;

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Point of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County
Register of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations
specified in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of
Water Resources by December 31, 2017. Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other
information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the
enclosed Certificate of Service.

Should you have any guestions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you
could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

TP~

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A2

On this 4 Z day of June 2017, 1 hereby certify that the attached original Approval of
Application to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No, 23038 & 42042
dated June 22, 2017 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

HARDEN FARMS INC
P O BOX 458
OGDEN KS 66517

Copy provided to GMD#3

7AW

Division of Watel Resources




Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Depariment of Agriculture

Djvision of Water Resources APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL
E‘:}ffgfgnggs’s{f‘mr area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topeka -- (785))296-5?33 USE AND/OR THE
Stafford - (620} 234-5311 POINT OF DIVERSION
2?:;1':2%};; N ?g24()2)5é$é-827901 STATE OF KANSAS

hitp:ffagriculture.ks.qovidwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K,8.A. 82a-708b{b), as amendad.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & § must be completed, Complete all other appllcable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed
point{s) of diversion and/for place of use.

WATER RESOURCES
RECEIVED

File No. 23038
MAY 15 2017
1, Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): C?; 40 AM
{1 Place of Use Point of Dliversion KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE
LBlas
under the waler right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below. ot
The source of supply is: K Groundwater [] Surface water
2. Name and address of Applicant; HARDEN FARMS INC % DEAN HARDEN
28120 5RD _PLAINS KS. 67869-9128~~ "~ * - Po bor 485 OLcd 185 6 o ST7 %
Phone Number: ( } Email address:
Name and address of Waler Use Correspondent; HARDEN FARMS INC % QEAN HARDEN
28120-5-RD-PEAINS-KS-67869:8128— Thpa pn Al o X
Phone Number: ( } Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use Is:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: HARDEN FARMS INC % DEAN HARDEN
ADDRESS: 28120 5RD—PLAINS KS 67869-0128" /S Aoy
(If there Is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NEY , NW % SW¥4 SEY TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range || NEY | Nwit | swWis | SE% || NEY: | Nwii | sWi | SEY || NE% | NWY% | SWy | SE% || NEX | Nww | swik | SEX ACRES
4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: no change {o acres irrigaled
ADDRESS:
(If there Is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NEY% NW Y% SWH SE¥% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range j| NEV | Nwyi | swy | seve || NEva | we | swos | sew || New | nwe | swos | ses || new | nwo | swi | sew | ACRES
For Office Use Only: Code LT Fee$ [ODD TRy Receipt Date 5’225 trg 7 Check # ZZ—Sﬂ
* (Pl shishy
et PR At ‘ vy
DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) ot Page 1 File No, 23038

SCANNEr,
YEE Shelin Dul



10.

1.

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion:

Onein the Quarter of the oW Quarter of the swW Quarter
of Section 22 , Township 34 South, Range 30 W,
in Meade County, Kansas, __ 1320 feet North __5180 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 1 GPS feet North feet West)

[ This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if chandge is requested}

One in the swW Quarter of the nw Quarter of the SW Quarter
of Section 22 , Township 34 South, Range 30 W,
in Meade County, Kansas, ___1474 feet North __ 5260 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: ] Additional Well [] Geo Center Lisl other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range {(EMV),
in County, Kansas, feet Narth feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well {feet)

{DWR use only: Computer |D No. GPS feet Narth feet West)

[ This point will not be changed [] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only If change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quaiter
of Section , Township South, Range (EAWV),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This pointis: [J Additional Well [ Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its focation on
the diagram below in refatlon to the existing point of diversion.
(PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)

QOld well needs to be replaced

Morth
If a well, Is the test hole log attached? DX Yes [ ] No 100 60 0 50 100
SERREERREFEERENEREES
When do you propose to complete the new point of i~ — 1
diversion? » — -
A0 |— + — + —50
June 1, 2017 B - 7]
he point of di i I = = -
if the point of diversion is a we West 0F-111 I YERS4RRE I U110 East
{(a) What are you going to do with the old well? ~ - .
plug 50 -~ + - + 50
{b) When will this be done? 2017 n = _
sEERRNRRRsaRNNARNEN .
Groundwater  Management  District  recommendation 100 50 a 50 100
attached? [ JYes DINo Sm;‘g:c#*.t,h: 100"
. 13b, If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
Assisted by lpm 100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of

diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner{s) cne-half mile downsiream and one-half mile
upstream from your properly lines.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 2 File No.
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14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feel from existing polnt of diversion, complete the following:

{a} Doss the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
i Yes [dNo (If no, all owners must sign this application,)

(b} Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified In this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[ Yes No {If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

(c) If fhis application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to properly, public health or safety?
Yes [ONo {If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 fest,
or & change In place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (altach notarized stalement authorizing representation),

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at , Kansas, this day of , 20
< Do ol
: ' (Owner) (Spouse)
{Please Print) (Pleass Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
{Please Print) {Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)

State of Kansas
County of Qllt‘-’-\,
" 7 SV
I h reby_?edify that tha2 0fo‘rgigoing appilcation was signed in my presence and swom to before me this 2 { day of

{') ot
Matthew Parra W
& ""OTAR%%'ES
. . SR Mot
My Commission Expires '% / I 7/ 2 02 , . rm&g iy Agp{égx}.g"f"g}ﬂ/{7 /

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, alf of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurale information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the apprepriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; ang
the appropriate fee must be paid,

| s

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below; Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

{1} Application to change a point of diversion 300 feel Or 1SS . .. ..ot to vt e e e @@
(2} Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feel . .. ... ..ottt $200
(3) Applicationto change the place of USe . .. ...t i %200
WATER RESOURCES
RECEIVED

MAY 15 2017

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) ' Page 3 File No.

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE SCANNED



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable
&rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
AR. 5-1-1 ef.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the -

terms, conditions and limitations of-File No. 23038

1. A change application was received on Nav S ; 2017 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. 1 Applicable  {d'Not Applicable

3. The change In point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The polnt of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a 50 foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.  [e¥Applicable "] Not Applicable

4, The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actuai!?/ be located more than
authorized point(s) of diversion.  [] Applicable ot Applicable

5. As required by K.A.R, 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
with K. A.R. 5-8-13.  [Applicable [J Not Applicable

8. The owner of the authorized place(s? of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 20_17) , or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed,
operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12, As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and

'A.R. 5-3-5¢, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water
diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.
pplicable {1 Not Applicable

7. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or hefore December 31, 20 /1, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
bdApplicable [ Not Applicable

8. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice.

feet from the previously

E{pplicable 'Not Applicable

9. Al diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operaled and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢c. [id"Applicable [} Not /Eppﬁcabie

10. Additional Conditions are attached. [1Yes  &[No

11. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Watler
Appropriation Law and the Rufes and Reguiations promulgated thereunder, Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and cﬁsmissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY CRDER ISSUED

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

You have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3
before this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas
Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be
filed with the Chlef Englneer, Division of Water Resources,
Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park

Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date
shown on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a hearing
is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary
Order will become effective on the 15" day after the date shown
on the Certificate of Service.

For Use by Register of Desds

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)

Page 4

o 7L A

# Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer

(Print Name); __1 HOMES RATE T AR A

Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture

Date of Issuance: _\JURIE TC,20177

State of Kansas )
QQ";/YM’L[AA/ ) 59
)

County of X

Acknowledged before me on

by T homas v, MO\.L‘){VM}\

Signature: __ < o NOwns 4

JULIE JONES

My Appoiniment Expires
December 15,2018

(Notary Seal}

My commission expires: ___{

File No.



23038, 42042
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& "”f,{;;gg’ F A0
WELL LOG DATE: 471372047

CUSTOMER NAME: HARDEN FARMS, INC.

LEGAL: SYY 22-345-30W

COUNTY: MEADE

LEXINGTON, NE

GPS: 37 o 20.252* N
100 34 A4814" W
! DRILLER: TOM / NORMAN WO: 17-190
w| FRoM | TO Haroness| coror | seeeo puiLpown| OTHER/DRILUING
ACTION
0 8 SANDY SILT
8 14 SILY WITH SAND _
SRR T e
19 28 SILT, MAG, AND SAND
28 35 CLAY GRAY
38 47 CLAY WITH SILT BROWN
47 49 SILT AND MEDIUM SAND
49 51 SANDY CLAY BROWN
BROWN/
51 77 CLAY AND SANDY CLAY SOME GRAY
77 78 FINE-TRACE OF MEDIUM GRAVEL LENSE
78 112 |CLAY WITH MAG STRINGERS
112|119 |VERYVERY COARSE SAND AND FINE-TRACE OF MEDIUM GRAVEL
119 1126 [GLAY AND SANDY CLAY
TLAY, SANDY CLAY WITH VERY THIN MEDIUM-VERY COARSE SAND
126 [149  |LENSE, AND A TRACE OF MAG
% M4 |67 |FINE-MEDIUM GRAVEL WITH SANDY CLAY LENSES
157|162 |SANDYCLAY
162|177 |MEDIUM COARSE-TRAVE OF VERY COARSE SAND
x 1177|184  |COARSE-VERY VERY COARSE SAND GHATTER
194 |1945 |CEMENTED SAND : NO CHATTER
x [1945 [220  |CcOARSEVERY VERY COARSE SAND FAST CHATTER
X 220|240 . |COARSEVERY VERY COARSE SAND AND FINE GRAVEL . FAST CHATTER
Jx..|240. - |263 - - |COARSE-VERY VERY COARSE SAND AND FINE GRAVEL
293|236 [crAy GRAY
idoes- " 302 7 MEDIUM.COARSEVERY COARSE SAND. ..
a2 [a04  loay ' BROWN
<1304 |11 IMEDIUMCOARSEVERY COARSESAND . CHATTER
a11 322 loway ‘ BLUE FAST CHATTER
X322 ]340 - IMEDIUM-COARSE VERY COARSE SAND -, - L TAN {FAST CHATTER
[ | |MEDUM-COARSEVERY COARSE SANDAND A TRACE OF FINE GRAVEL al. T
% |sa0 sz “lasacaszoc o R TAN FAST CHATTER
COARSE-VERY VERY COARSE SAND AND HN‘E“TR“?SCEUFHE—RJM TANT FAST 7GOOD
x ls2  lssz  {GrAvEL - REDDISH CHATTER
VERY VERY COARSE SAND AND FINE GRAVEL WITH ACEMENTED LAYER
x lisz ez li@ssrirMEay . NO
VERYVERY COARSESAND, FINE GRAVEL, WITHA VERY THIN CEMENTED )
402 421 SAND LENSE @ 417 N NO
421|422 |cEMENTEDSAND - - NO
MEDIUM-COARSE SAND AND VERY VEF!Y CDARSE'SKNITWTTHVEW‘TFKN
422 |42 |CEMENTEDLENSES NO
4d2q 1462 COARSE.VERY VERY COARSE SAND AND A TRAGE.OF FINE GRAVEL
462 - 1482 - |COARSE-VERY. VERY COARSE SAND AND FINE-MEDIUM GRAVEL B

w e fL I B LS



FROM

T0

TYPE

HARDNESS

COLOR

SPEED

PD

OTHER ] DRILLING
ACTION

482

502

: COARSE—VERY VERY SAND WETH A TRACE OF FINE GRAVEL

e | COARSEVERY-.GOARSE:
| GRAVEL, AND A TRAGE OF VERY. THIN SHLT LENSES FROM 535:542

VERY GDARSENERY VERY COARSE SAND WITH FINE GRAVEL-
SEVERYYERY CO)

ARSESAND, TRACE OF FINE- .. :

6542

COARSE-VERY VERY COARSE SANDWITH AFEW VERY THIN SHALE

582 LENSES
562 582 VERY VERY COARSE SAND AND FINE-MEDIUM GRAVEL
VERY COARSE-VORY VERY COARSE SAN[YWITH A TRACE OF FINE
682 602 GRAVEL AND A FEW SHALE CLAY LENSES
602 612 FINE-MEDIUM SAND
612 622 FINE SAND WITH SHALE AND CLAY




HARDEN FARMS, INC

COMPANY : DOWNEY DRILLING INC, OTHER SERVICES:
WELL : Hﬁg?EN FARMS, INC -
LOCATION/FIELD
COUNTY  MEADE
LOCATION T NW/SW
SECTION . 22 TOWNSHIP : 345 RANGE : 30W
ClDATE. L odnanT PERMANENT DATUM : GL
TTTTHDRILLER ;622 ' KB
,, ~1.10 LOG MEASURED FROM: GL DF
F TG 0P MOUTTTTTTT O T T DRUMEASURED FROMTTGL T T T T T TGL T Tt T o e —
CASING DIAMETER : 10. LOGGING UNIT © 1819
CASING TYPE FIELD OFFICE © DDIWELL SE
CASING THICKNESS: RECORDED BY : TOM
BIT SiZE : 6,25 BOREHOLE FLUID  : MUD FILE : ORIGINAL
MAGNETICDECL. : 0 RM TYPE : 8144C
MATRIX DENSITY : 2.71 RM TEMPERATURE LGDATE; 04/13/47
NEUTRON MATRIX : LIMESTONE MATRIX DELTA T : 49
N 37 4 20,262
W 100 34 44,814
¥5 NEPT OF AGRICULTURE
ALL SERVICES PROVIDED SUBJECT TO STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS
_ RES(FL) FEET LATERAL
5 OHM-M 10 0 OHM-M 100
sp RES(64N) TEMP
50 MV 50 0 OHM-M 100(60 DEG_F
GAMMA RES(16N) RES
0 CPS 200 O 0 OHM-M 100|0 OHM
) ; )
. :
! :
................................................. . YV AT
S :
e “;_m-ﬁﬁt:% o ,
- |







_w..;

I

] i _;_m;‘_.ﬂ..__m. __v._.w__ ﬂ_m_ﬂ%m‘:_m.
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580

1690

600

e e T s M i [ i At = ——t . (i ———— s — e — —— ——

610

620

OHM-M

OHM

CPS 200 0 t0o{a
GAMMA RES({16N) RES
0 MV 50 0 OHM-M 100]60 DEG_F
RES(64N) TEMP
OHM-M 10 0 OHM-M 100
RES(FL) FEET LATERAL
TOOL CALIBRATION HARDEN FARMS, INC 04/13/17 16:09
TOOL 8144C  TwM VERSION 1
SERIAL NUMBER 365
DATE TIME SENSCR STANDARD RESPONSE
1 Jan10,14 13:17.55 GAMMA 1.000 [API-GR ] 0.000 [CPs]
Jani0,14 13:17:85 GAMMA 340.000 [APLGR ] 340.000 [CPS]
2 Jan10,14 13:53:52 RES(FL) 1.180 (OHM-M } 7605.000 [CPs]
Jan10,14 13:63:52 RES(FL) 47.800 [OHM-M ] 86860.000 [CPS]
3 Jan10,14 13:23.08 SP 0.000 MV ] 327430000 {CPS]
Jan10,14 13:23.06 sP 328.000 MV ] 166303.000 [CPS)
4 Jan10,14 13:23:15 RES(i6N) 0.000 [OHM-M ] 5155.000 [CPS)
Jan10,14 13:23,16 RES(16N) 1855.540 [OHM-M ] 427616.000 [CPS)
5 Jan10,14 13:24:.02 RES(64N} 0.000 [OHM-M ] 5380.000 [CPS)
Jan10,14 13:24:.02 RES(G4N) 1987.740 [OHM-M ] 415081.000 [CPS)
6 Jan10,14 13:37:62 TEMP 33.500 [DEG_F ] 62400.000 {CPS]
Jan10,14 13:37:62 TEMP 116.000 [DEG_F ] 322100.000 [CPS]
7 Jan10,14 13:23:47 RES 0.000 [OHM ] 5280.000 {CPS]
Jan10,14 13:23:47 RES 945.000 [OHM ] 164485.000 (CPS]




Drilling

LEXIHGTOM, k¥
ALLIANCE, KE

GARDEH CITY, K3

Customer Name:

Well Design
& Construction

, =
'é—-};rarz/w\,f }“‘;-WM@ / NC .

" et

Legal: Alw/4w QD -394~ 30w County: Menie.
G.P.S5. "X i e, Ao Date:
~JOC 34 i @Y WO #:
DRILLER: WATER SUPPLY:
HELPER(S): DRILLING RIG; WIS
BOREHOLE DIAMETER: iz PRILLING METHOD: iz €.
CASING DIAMETER; [ QUIKGEL: “TRD OLE PLUG:
TOTAL WELL DEPTH: o e GRAVEL: | [ NP
DRILLING FLUID:  “T{AD> GRAVEL SUPPLIER: uhe - AR
ADDITIONAL INFO: ESi b 22
GROUT
AND SCREEN AND
GRAVEL CASING
1) 1" SOUNDER TUBE : %4"_ GRAVEL TUBE o
, '] P"I [’,
Spuiv L
- o~
’\J e h«{O T

{

260

PUC Hetr Ce REER
Seuiv il 310 FT
LS S AL St Repr
mw%’cmm M Lo LR 350 Fr
Sk 2 OB dopreson ﬂt&eﬁf ch’a&c{:q)
H4yo .
530 11
Lo oA g [é NA -
P e 590 Fr

SCANNED






B2IL Flant, & Vicks
Progre

Laboml‘omes, Ine.

Ag Testing - Consuiting

Account No.: 41160 Water Analysis Report
DOWNEY DRILLING Invoice No. : 1233298

PO BOX 278 Date Received : 04/18/2017
LEXINGTON NE 68850-0278 Date Reported : 04/19/2017
Lab Number : 3195

Resuits For ; HARDEN FARMS
Location : MEADE CQO. KS
Sample ID : NW/SW 22-345-30W

pH 7.8
Sodium Adsorption Ratio (SAR) 1.2
Adjusted SAR 1.3
Total Dissolved Sclids (TDS) Est, ppm 353
Elecirical Conductivity, mmho/em 0.59
Cations / Anions, me/l. 66/ 58
Ibs / Acre

ppm 9 inch
Sodium, Na 4 82
Potassium, K 4 8
Caleium, Ca 59 118
Magnesium, Mg 21 42
Total Hardness, CaCOs 235 470
Nitrate, NOa-N 1.4 2.8
Sulfate, S04-3 37 74
Chloride, Cl 10 20
Carbonate, COs <10 <2
Bicarbonate, HCOa 192 384
Total Alkalinity, CaCQOs 159 316
Boron, B 0.12 0.24

<" - Not Detected / Below Detection Limit

{%ﬁ”EL T O ALGRICH T
Reviewed By :  Raymond Ward 4719/2017 Copy:1 Page 1 ol' 1
Bus: 308-234-2418 web site 4007 Cherry Ave., P.O. Box 788
Fax: 308-234-1940 wynw.wardlab.com Kearney, Nebraska 68848-0788

SCANNED






Garden City Field Office Phone: (620) 276-2801

2508 Johns Street Department of Agyiculture Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garden City, Kansas 67848-2804 Division of Water Resowrces www,agriculture ks.gov
Fackee MeClaskey, Seeretny Sam Brownbaek, Governor

David W, Barfield, Chiet Engineer
Michael AL Mever, Water Conmiissioner

June §, 2017
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846
Re: Water Right file number 23038, 42042
Dear Mr, Norquest;

Harden Farms has applied to relocate the well ‘authorized by the above water right
number. This is less than a 300 ft move but within the high chloride area.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation it you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.

Sincerely;

..f”“’"‘j/{f ...... Z {W_M I
S
s

Thomas P Makens






: Southwest Kansas
WATER MANAGEMENT . : . N it Distri
FOR SOUTHWEST L Groundwater Man‘agemcfll District No. 3
KANSAS i 2009 E. Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 607846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
www. gmd3.org

June 8, 2017

Thomas P. Makens

Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Sirect

Garden City, Kansas 67846

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No, 23038 & 42042

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right, The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposcd distance moved and spacing (o neighboring
wells is met in accordance with KLA.R, 5-23-3. The log provided seems to satisfy K. AR, 5-23-
4, dealing with the Chloride arca this well is in. It is therefore recommended that the application
be approved at this time,

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recomumendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

o

] ,/",4‘:-’
[ i L S

e
- Jason L. Norquest
Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976
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GMD3 Change Review

Change Apphication(s); PD
File No(s), 23038 & 42042; Harden
See attached map

ft. North ft. West

Authorized PD 1320 5180 Sect. 22-34-30

Proposed PD 1474 5260

Difference -154 N -80 W

aZz+b2=c2 23716 6400 173.5396 foot move NW

Neighboring wells: Spacing MIET, sce WRIS repont

v
Domestic wells: Mone found in the arca U ‘,;:,:;";. o 0 ik B 2017
Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5233 4 0 70 A
Board Review Date: NA Garden City Fie
Board Recommendation: NA Division of ¥

Waiver Reason: NA
Final Recommendation: Water guality data was submitied and it appears the move meots
the rules Tor the area. Staft therefore recommends approval of the application,



Report DatePFriday, June 2 2017
Water Righte and Points of Diversion Within 1,00 miles of point defined as:
1474 ft N and 5260 ft ¥ of the SE Corner of Section 22, T 348, R 30W
Located at: 100.578683 Wast Longitude and 37.07227¢ North Latitude
GROUNDWATER ONLY

RoOEEEsEoooCoOEHHRARRENECOONNSOHEAOONO0CRGRARSEE e A000EO2 0000000000 G0R0SGREARERERASOCO0CooNESaRSSaERAaRa
Pile Number Use ST SR Dist (ft) Q4 Q3 Q2 Qi FeetN FootW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth Quan Add_Quan Unit
A 23038 00 IRR NK Q¥ 169 -~ -~ CH SW 1320 5180 22 34 30W 1 282,00 282.00 AF
A__ 42042 00 IRR NK G* 169 -- -- CW SW 1320 Sig0 22 14 309 1 206.00 206.00 AF
aEssEssrCoWROHNROOOoAYSSSERCNOONDOEGUEGESEEEEEAPN0CSO00ONN MU UOOCCMOUNSSEAH EREEE N EEEO0O060000600a0aaS AR
Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage
Total Requested Amount (AF) o .00 .00
Total Permitted Rmount (AF} = .00 .00
Total Inspected Amount (AF) o .00 .00
Total Pro_Cext Amount (AF) = .00 .00
Total Certified Amount (AF) e 488,00 .00
Total Vested Amount {AF) = .00 .00
TOTAL BMOUNT (AF) = 468,00 .00

An * after the scurce of supply indicates a pending application for change for the file number.

An * aftar the ID indicates a 15 AP exemption was granted for the file numbexr.

A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of & battery. A "B" indicates a well in the battery.
The number in the Batt column ie the number of wells in the battery.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
100,578683 West Longlitude and 37.072270 North Latitude

GRCUNDWATER ONLY

WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

NOHMHOEUMAARSCOEESHNONONOOARAAREENGEENONONOODEaaRREERGATE seoans BuomoooBoonozooaSoooooEesRa
File Number Usa ST SR

A 23038 00 IRR NK G

> HARDEN FARMS INC

> % DEAN HARDEN

> 28120 § RD

> PLAINS KS 67869

B __ 42042 00 IRR NK G
> HARDEN FARMS INC

> % DEAN HARDEN

> 28120 S RD

> PLAINS KS 67869




MAY/24/7201T/VED 09:07 A Downey Drilling Inc, FAX No. 308 324-4825 P 001/013
Downoy Dilling Mail Haedon Farmn #33028, 42042 Do 1 oL

Thomas Downey <tdowney@downeydriiting.com>

Harden Farms #23038, 42042

1 message

Thomas Downoey <tdowney@downeydrilling.com> Wed, Apr 19, 2017 at 5:22 PM
To: "Makens, Thom" <Thom.Makens@ks.gov>

Cc: Dean Harden <spiderdeanid@gmall.coms

Bee: DDI - Jogle Bauer <jbaver@downeydrilling.com>

Thom,

Doan Hardon hao aoliod ma (o olart tho permilting praaess ta raplace the well ot NW/OW 22-0.40-00W
Meade Co. Please find attached the test hole log, geophysical log, proposed well design, and water
sample analysis a8 required for this area.

If vau need anv additinnal informatinn nlrase contant ma ar NPAn Harrden at A2N-A29-N47  Tima is nf the
essence as is normal this lime of year.

Thank you,

Tom

Tom Downey
PrestdentCEO
Bowney Drilling tnc,
PO Box 278

402 N Granl 8 - Ofiiug
75471 RD 4385 - Yard
Lexington, NE 68850
{308) 324-2303 Office
{308) 325-9890 Celi
(308) 324-4825 Fax

T TV e PN e D R I N T T T e P

4 aftachments

.@ harden farme sw 22-34s.30w meade test hole
562K

75 harden farma sw 22-34s-30w moade e-log.pdf
1685K

1) gggcii(on farms sw 22-34s-30w meade - provosed well deslan.pdf

Waterl.pdf
ﬁ] 76K

https://mail.google.com/mail/w/0/tui=2&ik=2{b1be2639&view=pt&search=sent&th=15b8... 4/19/2017



MAY/24/2017/VED 03:08 A Downey Drilling Inc. FAX No, 308 324-4825 P. 004/013

E@Wﬂey Well Design
Drilling Inc. § ~ & Construction

L iehag-hind
ALLEGE, K
AN A FETT

Customer Name: HF\RDEN l"'mzfms, /Ne--
Legal: Nw',s’w 22-345- 30w _ County: WeAne

GaPSs.: Natoe:
Wo #:
DRILLER: WATER SUPPLY: W& Z (WIELL
HELPER(S); DRILLING RIG: M 1o0
BOREHOLE DIAMETER: 2! DRILLING M
CASING DIAMETER: W2 QUIKGEL: 1§
TOTAL WELL BEPTH: GRAVEL:
DRILLING FLUID: T DD GRAVEL SUPPLIER;
ADDITIONAL INFO:
BROUT,
AND SCREEN AND
GRAVEL CASING

o 1" SOUNDER TUBE ——>

| «<——4 oRAVEL TUBE 0"

— 4 235
Strrzﬁ'ErJ GOFr ". L/P g;) I hmson AWSW

o

| [ e wills
“ Mtk -Suel T ' VL SLe
Mt 2o - 355

w200 Foe 10" Jonsend
SepeeN. Aér) Sceern) 0BG

S 535
Somp 6" 250 Mu SwTS i<




MAY/24/201TARD AQ:NR AN

Nownay Nrilling Ing FAY He 3NA 374-4R7% P nAZ/M3

WELL LOG

DATE: ANW2017
CUSTOMER NAME: HARDEN FARMS, INC.
EGAL SW22.345.30W
bl COUNTY: MEADE
LEXEBTON, HE
Gps: 37 04 20262' N
1) [ 404 Y
DRILLER: TOM / NORMAN WOR 17-180
w| o | To TYPE HARDNESS| COLOR | SPEED [PuLLoOWN orusﬂn&nﬂm“mﬂa
0 8 SANDY SILT
8 11 LT WITH SAND
1 los SILT, MAG, AND SAND
2 |36 lolay GRAY
B |47 CLAY WITH (LT BROWN
a7 lag BILT AND MEDIUM SAND
W ls1 SANDY CLAY BROWN
M lm £ 6Y 4NN SANDY 13l &Y S Ry e
71|78 |FmetRACE OF MeDIUM GRAVEL LENSE o
76 |11z |CLAY WITHMAG STRINGERS
12 l118  |VERY VERY COARSE SAND AND FINE-TRACE OR MEDIUM GRAVEL
119 i1z lorav AnD sanov clay
TLAY, SANBY CLAY WiTH VEIRY THIN MEDJUM-VERY GOARSE SARD -
128 149 LENSE, AND A TRACE OF MAG !
y 110|167 |emiE MEDIWM GRAVEL WITH SANDY CLAY LENSES
157|162 |sANDYGLAY
182|177 |MEDIUM COARSE-TRAVE OF VERY COARSE SAND
% _[177_ |184 _|COARSEVERY VERY COARGE SAND CHATTER
194 |1846 |GEMENTED SAND NO CHATTER
1946|220 |COARSEVERY VERY COARSE SAND FAST CHATTER
220|240 |COARSEVERY VERY GOARSE SAND AND FINE GRAVEL FAST GHATTER
240 1209 |COARSBVERY VERY COARSE SAND AND FINE GRAVEL
hOW & au A bty | ) AW |
20 802 MEDIUM-COARSE-VERY COARSE SAND
302 |sa leray BROWN
x_|ws_ lst1 IMepwm.cosrseveRY coarse sanD CHATTER
at lae oAy Bt LIF FAST GHATTFR. __ |
X fo2 13w |MEDUM.COARSEVERYCOARSESAND. i L FARYCHATIER
x_1M0 |32 TAN FAST CHATTER
TANT F
X sz |aez REDDISH CHATTER
x_jose_[402 NO
w2 ez NO
a1 |42 . e NO
422 las2  |cEMENTED LENSES NO
428 462 COARSE-VERY YERY COARSE SAND AND A TRAGE OF FINE GRAVEL
462 [482  |COARSEVERY VERY COARSE SAND AN FINEMEDIUM GRAVEL




BAY/24/2017/74ED 09:06 AM  Downey Drilling Inc.

FAX No. 308 324-4825

P, 003/013

™| Frow | To TYPE HARONESS| COLOR | BPEED PD W

452 802 . COARSE-VERY VERY SAND WITH A TRACE OF FINE GRAVEL
§02 Fe2 VERY COARSE-VERY VERY COARSE SAND WITH FINE GRAVEL
622 |6z GRAVEL ANDATRAGE OF VERY T ST Ents oM 355
942

{662
662 602 GRAVE#.. AND A FEW SHALE (‘-LAY LENSEB
£02 82 FINE-MEDIUM SAND
§12 g2 FINE SAND WITH SHALE AND GLAY
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P.00A/013

F e e e

FAX No. 308 324-4825

Downey Drilling Inc.

JAY/24/2017/4ED 09:08 A




P. 007/013

FAX No, 308 324-4825
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P 009/013

FAY Ho. 308 324-4825

Downey Drilling [nc.

HAT/24/201T/9ED 09:11 Al




UAY/24/2017/WED 03:12 A Downey Drilling Inc, P.010/013
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e Southwest Kansas
WATER MANAGEMENT . . f oty
FOR SOUTHWEST Groundwater Management District No. 3
KANSAS 2009 E. Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax

www.gmd3.org

June 8, 2017

Thomas P. Makens

Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Street

Garden City, Kansas 67846

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No. 23038 & 42042

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and spacing to neighboring
wells is met in accordance with K.A.R. 5-23-3. The log provided seems to satisfy K.A.R. 5-23-
4, dealing with the Chloride area this well is in. It is therefore recommended that the application
be approved at this time,

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

4
A

7 -
"//fj o /

]
"~ Jason L. Norquest 7
Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976






